Unofficial Copy HB0329/703896/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 329

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Vallario" and substitute "<u>Vallario</u>, <u>Brown</u>, <u>Fulton</u>, <u>Harrison</u>, <u>Hill</u>, <u>Kach</u>, <u>Kirk</u>, <u>Krysiak</u>, <u>Love</u>, <u>McHale</u>, <u>and Walkup</u>"; in line 3, strike "retaliating or discriminating" and substitute "<u>taking or refusing to take certain personnel actions</u>"; strike beginning with "providing" in line 20 down through "employees" in line 22 and substitute "<u>exempting certain employees from the provisions of this Act</u>"; and in line 27, strike "1-407" and substitute "<u>1-406</u>".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 2 through 6, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, after "(C)" insert "(1)"; after line 18, insert:

"(2) "EMPLOYEE" DOES NOT INCLUDE A STATE EMPLOYEE.";

strike in their entirety lines 19 through 23, inclusive; and in line 24, strike "(E)" and substitute "(D)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with "RETALIATE" in line 30 down through "MANNER" in line 31 and substitute "TAKE OR REFUSE TO TAKE ANY PERSONNEL ACTION AS REPRISAL".

On page 3, strike beginning with "RETALIATORY" in line 7 down through "UNDER" in line 8 and substitute "A VIOLATION OF"; in line 20, strike "RETALIATORY"; in line 21, after "OF" insert "§ 1-402 OF"; in line 23, strike "RETALIATORY PERSONNEL ACTION" and substitute "VIOLATION"; in line 27, strike "RETALIATORY PERSONNEL ACTION WAS TAKEN" and substitute "VIOLATION OF § 1-402 OF THIS SUBTITLE OCCURRED"; strike beginning with "RETALIATORY" in line 28 down through "ACTION" in line 29 and substitute

HB0329/703896/1 Amendments to HB 329 Page 2 of 2

ECM

"VIOLATION OF § 1-402 OF THIS SUBTITLE"; and in line 35, strike "RETALIATORY PERSONNEL ACTION" and substitute "VIOLATION OF § 1-402 OF THIS SUBTITLE".

On page 4, in line 2, strike "RETALIATORY PERSONNEL ACTION" and substitute "VIOLATION OF § 1-402 OF THIS SUBTITLE".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 6, strike "COUNSEL" and substitute "<u>ATTORNEY'S</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 16 through 22, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 23 through 28, inclusive.